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This Report as at 31/10/2024. Millionaire statistics courtesy John Peck/Classic Families.

PACERS RECORD

WORLD'S FIRST: $1 MILLION PACER
$2 MILLION PACER
$3 MILLION PACER
$4 MILLION PACER
$5 MILLION PACER
$6 MILLION PACER
$7 MILLION PACER
TOP EARNING PACER

TROTTERS

WORLD'S FIRST: $1 MILLION TROTTER
$2 MILLION TROTTER
$3 MILLION TROTTER
$4 MILLION TROTTER
$5 MILLION TROTTER
$6 MILLION TROTTER

TOP EARNING TROTTER

AUSTRALIA

FIRST AUSTRALIAN BRED: $1 MILLION PACER

$2 MILLION PACER

$3 MILLION PACER

$4 MILLION PACER

TOP EARNING AU BRED PACER
$1 MILLION TROTTER

TOP EARNING AU BRED TROTTER

* still racing

HORSE
CARDIGAN BAY
NIATROSS
NIHILATOR
GALLO BLUE CHIP
FOILED AGAIN
FOILED AGAIN
FOILED AGAIN
FOILED AGAIN

UNE DE MAI
IDEAL DU GAZEAU
OURASI

OURASI

MONI MAKER
VARENNE
VARENNE

GAMMALITE
WESTBURN GRANT
BLACKS A FAKE
BLACKS A FAKE
BLACKS A FAKE
JUST BELIEVE

JUST BELIEVE
SCOTCH NOTCH

FOAL YEAR
1956
1977
1982
1997
2004
2004
2004
2004

1964
1974
1980
1980
1993
1995
1995

1976
1985
2000
2000
2000
2015
2015
1977

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE RICHEST AUSTRALIAN & NZ BRED STAKESWINNERS - PACERS - CLICK HERE

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE RICHEST AUSTRALIAN & NZ BRED STAKESWINNERS - TROTTERS - CLICK HERE
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RECORD ACHIEVED

1968
1980
1985
2003
2013
2013
2015
$7,635,588

1970
1983
1988
1990
2000
2002
€6,038,417

1983
1993
2007
2010
$4,575,438
$1,697,753*
$1,697,753*
$670,755


http://www.harness.org.au/hra/annual/public/top/stakes_richst_pcr.pdf
http://www.harness.org.au/hra/annual/public/top/stakes_richst_tr.pdf
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RECORD HORSE FOAL YEAR RECORD ACHIEVED
FIRST NEW ZEALAND BRED: $1 MILLION PACER CARDIGAN BAY 1956 1968
$2 MILLION PACER VILLAGE KID 1980 1990
$3 MILLION PACER MONKEY KING NZ 2002 2010
$4 MILLION PACER IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ 2004 2013
TOP EARNING NZ BRED PACER IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ 2004 $4,567,456
$1 MILLION TROTTER LYELL CREEK 1993 2001
$2 MILLION TROTTER LYELL CREEK 1993 2003
TOP EARNING NZ BRED TROTTER LYELL CREEK 1993 $2,653,428
FIRST NORTH AMERICAN BRED: $1 MILLION PACER RUM CUSTOMER 1965 N/A
$2 MILLION PACER NIATROSS 1977 1980
$3 MILLION PACER NIHILATOR 1982 1985
$4 MILLION PACER GALLO BLUE CHIP 1997 2003
S5 MILLION PACER FOILED AGAIN 2004 2013
$6 MILLION PACER FOILED AGAIN 2004 2013
$7 MILLION PACER FOILED AGAIN 2004 2015
TOP EARNING PACER FOILED AGAIN 2004 $7,584,028
$1 MILLION TROTTER FRESH YANKEE 1963 N/A
$2 MILLION TROTTER MACK LOBELL 1984 N/A
$3 MILLION TROTTER MACK LOBELL 1984 N/A
$4 MILLION TROTTER PEACE CORPS 1986 N/A
$5 MILLION TROTTER MONI MAKER 1993 1999
TOP EARNING US BRED TROTTER MONI MAKER 1993 $5,589,256

Conversion: SA1=SNzZ1=SUS1
1€=$1.2
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