

			O 114	mode mading madiralia me
This Report as at 31/10/2024.	Millionaire statistics courtesy John Peck/Classic	Families.		
PACERS	RECORD	HORSE	FOAL YEAR	RECORD ACHIEVED
WORLD'S FIRST:	\$1 MILLION PACER	CARDIGAN BAY	1956	1968
	\$2 MILLION PACER	NIATROSS	1977	1980
	\$3 MILLION PACER	NIHILATOR	1982	1985
	\$4 MILLION PACER	GALLO BLUE CHIP	1997	2003
	\$5 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2013
	\$6 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2013
	\$7 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2015
	TOP EARNING PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	\$7,635,588
TROTTERS				
WORLD'S FIRST:	\$1 MILLION TROTTER	UNE DE MAI	1964	1970
	\$2 MILLION TROTTER	IDEAL DU GAZEAU	1974	1983
	\$3 MILLION TROTTER	OURASI	1980	1988
	\$4 MILLION TROTTER	OURASI	1980	1990
	\$5 MILLION TROTTER	MONI MAKER	1993	2000
	\$6 MILLION TROTTER	VARENNE	1995	2002
	TOP EARNING TROTTER	VARENNE	1995	€ 6,038,417
AUSTRALIA				
FIRST AUSTRALIAN BRED:	\$1 MILLION PACER	GAMMALITE	1976	1983
	\$2 MILLION PACER	WESTBURN GRANT	1985	1993
	\$3 MILLION PACER	BLACKS A FAKE	2000	2007
	\$4 MILLION PACER	BLACKS A FAKE	2000	2010
	TOP EARNING AU BRED PACER	BLACKS A FAKE	2000	\$4,575,438
	\$1 MILLION TROTTER	JUST BELIEVE	2015	\$1,697,753*
	TOP EARNING AU BRED TROTTER	JUST BELIEVE	2015	\$1,697,753*
		SCOTCH NOTCH	1977	\$670,755
<b>4</b>				

<sup>\*</sup> still racing

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE RICHEST AUSTRALIAN & NZ BRED STAKESWINNERS - PACERS - CLICK HERE

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE RICHEST AUSTRALIAN & NZ BRED STAKESWINNERS - TROTTERS - CLICK HERE



© Harness Racing Australia Inc

This Report as at 31/10/2024. Millio	onaire statistics courtesy John Peck/Classic	Families.		
NEW ZEALAND	RECORD	HORSE	FOAL YEAR	RECORD ACHIEVED
FIRST NEW ZEALAND BRED:	\$1 MILLION PACER	CARDIGAN BAY	1956	1968
	\$2 MILLION PACER	VILLAGE KID	1980	1990
	\$3 MILLION PACER	MONKEY KING NZ	2002	2010
	\$4 MILLION PACER	IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ	2004	2013
	TOP EARNING NZ BRED PACER	IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ	2004	\$4,567,456
	\$1 MILLION TROTTER	LYELL CREEK	1993	2001
	\$2 MILLION TROTTER	LYELL CREEK	1993	2003
	TOP EARNING NZ BRED TROTTER	LYELL CREEK	1993	\$2,653,428
NORTH AMERICA				
FIRST NORTH AMERICAN BRED:	\$1 MILLION PACER	RUM CUSTOMER	1965	N/A
	\$2 MILLION PACER	NIATROSS	1977	1980
	\$3 MILLION PACER	NIHILATOR	1982	1985
	\$4 MILLION PACER	GALLO BLUE CHIP	1997	2003
	\$5 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2013
	\$6 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2013
	\$7 MILLION PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	2015
	TOP EARNING PACER	FOILED AGAIN	2004	\$7,584,028
	\$1 MILLION TROTTER	FRESH YANKEE	1963	N/A
	\$2 MILLION TROTTER	MACK LOBELL	1984	N/A
	\$3 MILLION TROTTER	MACK LOBELL	1984	N/A
	\$4 MILLION TROTTER	PEACE CORPS	1986	N/A
	\$5 MILLION TROTTER	MONI MAKER	1993	1999
	TOP EARNING US BRED TROTTER	MONI MAKER	1993	\$5,589,256

Conversion: \$A1 = \$NZ1 = \$US1

1€=\$1.2

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc.

It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia Inc is prohibited.

For permission, apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.